B/O FÖRM PTC-1583 (Rev. 4/00)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of	Commerce Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Commissioner for Par	tents. Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copie	s thereof.	
 Name of Conveying Party(ies); 		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Part	y(ies):
	en-Shih LIN ng-Che TING	Name:		national Enterprise Co.
		Street Address:	6F-1, No. 6	03, Ching Kuo Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreen ⊠ Other: General I	-	City, State, Zip:	Taoyuan Ci	ty, Taiwan
Execution Da 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s,	Execution Date: April 3, 2008		name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached.
11/237,79	3; (I.D. No. 103496834)			
this document is being filed logeth pplication, the execution date of the	er with a new e application is:			
	☐ Additional Nun	nbers Attached.		
itle: Mop Assembly Having	Therein A Rotatable Device To A		Rotate Relativ	e To A Stick
ocument should be Mailed:	om Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	olications and ents Involved: 4	 4
lame: 	Chung Chin Chen	7. Total Fee; (37 CFR 3.41)		
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☑ Previously Paid on April 10, 2008 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account Nui	mber: 0	2-0200
Statement and Signature:		<u> </u>		
To the best of my kn copy of the original o	owledge and belief, the foregoing locument.	is true and correct and	d any attached	l copy is a true
Benjamin E. Urci	///			April 29, 2008
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature		Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments and document.	5	

ţ

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

LINT3023/EM

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: Mop assembly having therein a rotatable device to allow a mop head to rotate relative to a stick and a positioning device to allow the stick to be positioned when not in use

the sp	ecification of which (check one):		
	is executed on even date herewith.		
x	was filed on (day-month-year) 29-09-	2005 as U.S. Application Number	11/237,793
	was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number	
	was executed on the following date(s) (day-month-year)		

WHEREAS,

Dikai International Enterprise Co., Ltd.

having a postal address of

6F-1, No. 603, Ching Kuo Road, Taoyuan City, Taiwan

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address	
Tien-Shih LIN	No. 16, Yuchang St., Sincheng Hsiang, Hualien Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Hualien Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date April 3, >008	Signature	

X See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

TIEN-Shih Littus

(06Nov2001)

11 < 11 - 27975}

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

LINT3023/EM

SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE FOR AN ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address	
Ming-Che TING	No. 300, Linrong Rd., Fonglin Chen, Hualien Heien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Citizenship	Post Office Address No. 300, Linrong Rd., Fonglin Chen, Hualien Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Hualien Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date April 3. 2000	Signature Ming Che Ting	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
Date	Signature	
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
Olizzanip		
Date	Signature	
Date		
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Post Office Address	
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)	
Date	Signature	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

(05Nov2001)

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

我/我們是<u>中華民國(台灣)</u>國的公民/法人,茲委託台灣仕誠國際專利事務所代爲辦理屬於專利業務範圍內的申請、變更、補正、修正、答辯及代收有關一切物件的專利事宜。

ruradant to the resevant provisions of the ratent caw of laiwan, 1/ we,
citizen/legal entity of <u>Taiwan</u> , hereby authorize Taiwan JC International
Patent Office to represent me/us in proceedings and act for me/us in patent affairs
of amendments, receive all certificates and other documents relating to such
applications with title as below within the scope of services in Taiwan.
委託案件名稱
Title of the Application
案件號碼 ルベリュュミク 293
Application No.
委託單位名稱或委託人姓名
Applicant <u>Dikai International Enterprise Co., Ltd.</u>
委託單位印章或委託人簽字 Representative of the Applicant
<u> </u>
委託日期
Date of Authorization Pro / 3, 200 A
台灣仕誠國際專利事務所簽字
Signed by Director of Taiwan JC International Patent Office (Chih-Ching Lin)
_ Click - Color of